APN	
APN	EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2021-24634
APN	Rec:\$37 00 <b>09/13/2021 08:46 AN</b> Total:\$37.00 Pgs
APN	DAVID G STOLFA 
Recording Requested By:	00013855202102463470080081 LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER
NameDavid G. Stolfa	
Address 3300 South Columbine Circle	
City / State / Zip Englewood, CO 80113	
Amendment of Assignment,	Bill of Sale and Conveyance
(Print Name Of Docum	ent On The Line Above)
	document submitted for recording contains
	mber, driver's license number or identification
	specific law, public program or grant that ormation. The Nevada Revised Statue (NRS),
public program or grant referenced is:	officiation. The Nevada Revised Statue (NRS),
public program of grant foreigness is:	
	•
(Insert The NRS, public program	m or grant referenced on the line above.)
Signature	Name Typed or Printed

This page is added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. This cover page must be typed or printed. Additional recording fee applies.

## AMENDMENT OF ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND CONVEYANCE

THIS AMENDMENT OF ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND CONVEYANCE (this "Amendment"), dated August 10, 2021, is by and among GRANT CANYON OIL & GAS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("GCOG"), with an address at 717 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1400, Denver, Colorado 80202, RESOURCE LEGACY INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("RLI"), with an address at 4690 Table Mountain Drive, Suite 100, Golden, Colorado 80403, CR LOCUMS, INC., a Florida corporation ("CRL"), with an address at 1194 SW 37<sup>th</sup> Place Road, Ocala, Florida 34471, D.Y. OIL, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company ("DYO"), with an address at P.O. Box 5405, Boise, Idaho 83705, LAKE FORK RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("LFRO"), with an address at 200 Arapahoe Drive, Saratoga, Wyoming 82331, and SEG INTERESTS LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("SEG"), with an address at 824 Country Lane, Houston, Texas 77024. GCOG, RLI, CRL, DYO, LFRO and SEG are herein collectively referred to as the "Parties."

## RECITALS

- A. Reference is made to the Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance dated as of April 15, 2019 (the "2019 Assignment"), from GCOG and RLI to CRL, DYO, LFRO and SEG, recorded in the official public records of Eureka County, Nevada on May 9, 2019, as Document No. 2019-238950, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference.
- B. As the result of a scrivener's error, the 2019 Assignment contains three lines of text at the end of one page that are repeated as the first three lines of the next page.
- C. The Parties desire to amend the 2019 Assignment to correct the above-described error.

## **AMENDMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree that the 2019 Assignment shall be, and is hereby, amended by deleting the first three lines of text at the top of page 2 of the 2019 Assignment, beginning with the word "taxes" at the beginning of line 1 and ending with the word "the" at the end of line 3.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties, as evidenced by its signature below, has agreed to amend the 2019 Assignment as described above, effective as of the date of execution and delivery of the 2019 Assignment.

GRANT CANYON OIL & GAS, LLC

By:

Michael D. O'Neal,

President

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF Arypanoe

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Wh day of August, 2021, by Michael D. O'Neal, as President of GRANT CANYON OIL & GAS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company. Witness my hand and official seal.

Luy Hap Notary Public RESOURCE LEGACY INVESTMENTS, LLC

By: Resource Strategies L.L.C., its Manager By: The Erie County Investment Co., its

Manager

David E. Bailey,

President/CEO

Motary Public

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this // day of August, 2021, by David E. Bailey, as President/CEO of The Erie County Investment Co., an Ohio corporation, in its capacity as the Manager of Resource Strategies L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, in its capacity as the Manager of RESOURCE LEGACY INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company. Witness my hand and official seal.

JENNIFER BYBEE
NOTARY PUBLIC
(SETATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19984014250
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 21, 2022

CR LOCUMS, INC. Caleb Rivera, President STATE OF FLORIDA SS. COUNTY OF Marion The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of August, 2021, by Caleb Rivera, as President of CR LOCUMS, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public State of Florida Notary Public Deborah Azure My Commission GG 280261 Expires 03/27/2023 (SEAL)

D.Y. OIL, LLC

Daniel Yanke,

Manager

STATE OF IDAHO ) ss. COUNTY OF ADA )

On this \_\_/2\_h day of August, in the year 2021, before me, Christopher W. Clark, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel Yanke, known or identified to me to be the Manager of the limited liability company that executed the above instrument or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said limited liability company, and acknowledged to me that such limited liability company executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public, residing at Boise, ID

My Commission Expires: July 1, 2026

## LAKE FORK RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC

By: Manager
STATE OF WYOMING )
COUNTY OF <u>(achon</u> ) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 1, 2021, by Thomas Wright, as Manager of LAKE FORK RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC, a Colora limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company. Given under rehand and official seal.  (SEAL)  CAROLYN D. GASPARI - NOTARY  OUNTY OF STATE OF WYOLMING  My Commission Expres 7-14-23

SEG INTERESTS LLC

By: Marshall M. Lubank,
Manager

STATE OF TEXAS

) ss.

COUNTY OF HOLKIS

)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 2, 2021, by Marshall M. Eubank, as Manager of SEG INTERESTS LLC, a Texas limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company. Given under my hand and official seal.



Circle Northes , Notary Public (Name Printed)